U.T. Administration of Daman & Diu Transport Department, Daman

No.ADM/LAW/81/2013-14/ 763

Dated: 20/02/2014.

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the power vested under Rules 108 (iii) of the Central Motor Vehicle Rules 1989, the Administrator of Daman and Diu & Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to specify the Govt. motor vehicles which shall be permitted to use the lights on the top front of their vehicles for the Union Territory of Daman & Diu as indicated against their name.

Sr. No.	Designation	Type of light
1.	Administrator, Daman & Diu while on duty	Red light with Flasher
2.	Chief Justice and Judges of Hon'ble Bombay High Court, while on duty	Red light with Flasher
3.	Chairman, Central Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai Bench while on duty	Red light without Flasher
4.	Inspector General of Police/ Dy. Inspector General of Police, Daman & Diu	Blue light with Flasher
5.	Collector/District Magistrates, Daman & Diu	Blue light with Flasher
6.	Superintendent of Police, Daman & Diu	Blue light with Flasher
7.	Emergency vehicles (Ambulance, Defence and Disaster Management), Daman & Diu	Blue light with Flasher
8.	Enforcement vehicles of Transport Department, Daman & Diu	Blue light with Flasher
9.	SDM/ Executive Magistrate, Daman & Diu	Blue light without Flasher
10.	SDPO/ Addl. Superintendent of Police Daman & Diu	Blue light without Flasher
11.	Enforcement vehicles of Police & Fire department, Daman & Diu	Multi Coloured light with Flasher

In case vehicle fitted with the light on the top is not carrying the dignitary, then such light shall not be used and be covered by a black cover.

This Notification is issued in supersession of all earlier notification on the above matter. This Notification shall take effect from the date of publication in the Official Gazette.

By order and in the name of Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli

(S. K. Varma) Deputy Secretary (Home)

To,

1. The Assistant Director (Planning & Statistics), Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in Daman Gazette (Extra Ordinary).

2. The District Officer, NIC, Daman for uploading the notification on website.

Copy fd. Wcs to: -

- 1. All Concerned
- 2. The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi
- 3. The Asstt. Director (Transport), Daman.
- 4. The Asst. Director (O.L.), Hindi Section, Secretariat, Daman for Hindi Version.
- 5. The S.O. to the Administrator, Secretariat, Daman.